US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2022
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

tape (2200 parts per full reel).
	 B	=	Less than full reel. In an effort to simplify our part
numbering system, Coilcraft is eliminating the need
for multiple packaging codes. When ordering, simply
change the last letter of your part number from B to C.
Document 1487-1  Revised 08/08/22
•	Higher performance than other surface mount ferrite
beads in the market
•	High impedance across a wide bandwidth
•	Extremely low DCR for high current applications
•	Ferrite construction and heavy gauge wire for high cur-
rent handling
•	Eliminates high frequency noise in power supplies or
RF signal isolation applications
2.	 Inductance measured at 100 kHz, 0.1 Vrms, 0 Adc using a Coilcraft
SMD-A fixture in an Agilent/HP 4263B impedance analyzer.
3.	 SRF measured using an Agilent/HP 8753D network analyzer and a
Coilcraft SMD‑D test fixture.
4.	 DCR measured on a micro-ohmmeter and a Coilcraft CCF840 test
fixture.
5.	 DC current at 25°C that causes an inductance drop of 10% (typ) from
its value without current. Click for temperature derating information.
6.	 Current that causes a 40°C temperature rise from 25°C ambient. This
information is for reference only and does not represent absolute maxi-
mum ratings. Click for temperature derating information.
7.	 Electrical specifications at 25°C.
Refer to Doc 362 “Soldering Surface Mount Components” before soldering.
US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2022
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
AEC
Q200 125°C+
Halogen
Free
Document 1487-2
Document 1487-2  Revised 08/08/22
1812FS Series Wirewound Ferrite Beads
	A max	 B max	 C max	 D ref	 E ref	 F ref	 G
	0.231	 0.196	 0.150	 0.107	 0.100	 0.178	 0.025	 inches
	 5,87	 4,98	 3,81	 2,72	 2,54	 4,52	 0,64	 mm
A F
B
overall
DE
terminal
G
C 0.120
3,05
0.045